Office of the Executive Officer

Diamond Harbour-I Panchayat Samity PO+PS: Diamond HarbourDist: South 24 Parganas PIN 743331 Phone: (03174) 255219 Email:bdodiamond1@gmail.com

Memo No:

99 / DH-I/22-23

Date: 10/02/2023

Tender Cancellation Notice

Corrigendum

NIeT No.: 114/DH-I PS Date: 06.02.2023

Nature of Work

Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of IP Video Conferencing System at Office of the Executive Officer, Diamond Harbour-I Panchayat Samity, PO+PS: Diamond Harbour Dist: South 24 Parganas PIN 743331

Above said tender may be treated as cancelled due to unavoidable circumstances.

Executive Officer,
Diamond Harbour-I Panchayat Samity
South 24 Parganas

Memo No:

99 /1(12)/ DH-I/22-23

Date: 10/02/2023

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Additional District Magistrate (Z.P.), South 24 Parganas, Alipore, Kolkata-700027.
- 2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas.
- 3. The D.I.O, NIC, South 24 Parganas with request to upload the matter to the office website, South 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The Executive Officer, Diamond Harbour-II / Falta / Magrahat-I / Magrahat-II Panchayat Samity, South 24 Parganas.
- 5. The Joint Executive Officer, Diamond Harbour -I Panchayat Samity, South 24 Parganas
- 6. The Sabhapati, Diamond Harbour -I Panchayat Samity, South 24 Parganas.
- 7. The Saha-Sabhapati, Diamond Harbour -I Panchayat Samity, South 24 Parganas.
- 8. The Karmadhyaksha, Purta-Karya-O-Paribahan Sthayee Samity, Diamond Harbour -I Panchayat Samity,
- 9. The J.E in charge.
- 10. The BIO, Diamond Harbour -I Panchayat Samity, South 24 Parganas.
- 11. The UD (PS), Diamond Harbour -I Panchayat Samity, South 24 Parganas with request to publish in Newspaper
- 12. Office Notice Board and Website.

Executive Officer, Diamond Harbour-I Panchayat Samity

South 24 Parganas